
Silver Bluff Elementary School 
Forms of Communication with Teachers 

 
Pre-Kindergarten & Kindergarten 

Teacher Name  Grade Subjects Online Learning 
Platform 

Office Hours Email Address 

R. Perez Blanco  PK ALL Subjects Remind 9AM-12PM rperezblanco@dadeschools.net 
J. Morales   PK ALL Subjects Remind 9AM-12PM juliem@dadeschools.net 
N. Collao  PK ALL Subjects Remind 9AM-12PM 327142@dadeschools.net 
M. Guerra  K ALL Subjects Remind 9AM-12PM mguerra@dadeschools.net 
D. Gonzalez  K Reading, Language Arts Remind 9AM-12PM dgonzalez21@dadeschools.net 
C. Rodriguez  K Math, Science, Social 

Studies, Spanish EFL 
Remind 9AM-12PM crodteach@dadeschools.net 

First Grade 
J. Murray  1st  Reading, Language Arts Remind 9AM-12PM judenemurray@dadeschools.net 
M. Cohen   1st ALL Subjects Remind 9AM-12PM mcohen02@dadeschools.net 
T. Valdes 1st  Math, Science, Social 

Studies, Spanish EFL 
Remind 9AM-12PM valdes01@dadeschools.net 

Second Grade 
B. Bello  1st, 2nd,  

3rd Gifted 
ALL Subjects Remind 

Portal 
Microsoft Teams 

9AM-12PM bbello8@dadeschools.net 

B. Contreras   2nd Reading, Language Arts Remind 
Portal 

9AM-12PM barbicontreras@dadeschools.net 

Y. Gonzalez  2nd Math, Science, Social 
Studies, Spanish EFL 

Remind 
Portal 

9AM-12PM ygonzalez1925@dadeschools.net 

M. Perez  2nd  ALL Subjects ClassDojo  9AM-12PM mperez6@dadeschools.net 
 
 
 
 



Third Grade 

Teacher Name  Grade Subjects Online Learning 
Platform 

Office Hours Email Address 

J. Li  3rd Reading, Language Arts Remind 9AM-12PM jamiletli@dadeschools.net 
M. Collera  3rd ALL Subjects ClassDojo 9AM-12PM colleram@dadeschools.net 
I. Perez  3rd  Math, Science, Social 

Studies 
Remind 9AM-12PM iperez08@dadeschools.net 

Fourth Grade 

A. Sanz  4th  Math, Science, Social 
Studies 

Remind 9AM-12PM aisanz@dadeschools.net 

A. Chung-
Gonzalez 

4th Reading, Language Arts Remind 9AM-12PM achunggonzalez@dadeschools.net 

S. Fernandez  4th Reading, Language Arts Class Dojo 9AM-12PM 239429@dadeschools.net 

S. Pazos  4th  Math, Science, Social 
Studies 

Remind  
Class Tag 

9AM-12PM smpazos@dadeschools.net 

Fifth Grade 

L. Germroth  5th Gifted ALL Subjects Class Tag 9AM-12PM germroth@dadeschools.net 
I. Gomez 5th  Math, Science, Social 

Studies 
ClassDojo 9AM-12PM Igomez3@dadeschools.net 

A. Monnar  5th  Reading, Language Arts ClassDojo 9AM-12PM amonnar@dadeschools.net 

ESE 
E. Borges  1st – 5th Reading, Language Arts Remind 9AM-12PM eborges@dadeschools.net 

A. Campos  1st – 4th  Reading, Language Arts, 
Math 

Remind 9AM-12PM 310135@dadeschools.net 

P. Coronel  1st – 5th Math, Science, Social 
Studies 

Remind 9AM-12PM 188599@dadeschools.net 

S. Eidinger  K Reading, Language Arts Remind 9AM-12PM eidinger@dadeschools.net 
E. Fernandez  1st – 5th  Reading, Language Arts, 

Math 
Remind 9AM-12PM fernandezedwina@dadeschools.net 

R. Quinoa  4th, 5th  ALL Remind 9AM-12PM rquinoa@dadeschools.net 



Special Area 
Teacher Name  Grade Subjects Online Learning 

Platform 
Office Hours Email Address 

L. Bon   ALL Media Specialist 
 

9AM-12PM lydbon@dadeschools.net 
N. Mesa ALL Counselor Microsoft Teams 9AM-12PM nmesa@dadeschools.net 
J. Rodriguez   1st – 5th Spanish Remind 

ClassDojo 
Microsoft Teams 

Class Tag 

9AM-12PM 314695@dadeschools.net 

J. Carnero  2nd – 5th   Music Remind 
ClassDojo 

Microsoft Teams 
Class Tag 

9AM-12PM carnero@dadeschools.net 

R. Magarino  2nd – 5th  Art Microsoft Teams 11AM-2PM rmmagarino@dadeschools.net 
T. Rolle  2nd – 5th  Physical Education Remind 

ClassDojo 
Microsoft Teams 

Class Tag 

9AM-12PM tjrolle@dadeschools.net 

  
Distance Learning Framework 
M-DCPS has prepared its comprehensive Instructional Continuity Plan (ICP) and shared it with teachers, students and parents. 
This information may be found at http://icp.dadeschools.net/. Students can access their applications via the Student Portal. 
 
Internet Access @ Home 
Comcast is offering free Wi-Fi via Xfinity hotspots where Xfinity service is available for 60 days. For a map of Xfinity Wi-Fi hotspots, 
visit www.xfinity.com/wifi. This is in addition to the Internet Essentials Program, that will provide an in-home modem and 60 days of 
free service for eligible M-DCPS families. More information about the free internet service can be found 
at http://distancelearning.dadeschools.net/. Comcast has also agreed to provide flexibility on late fees and payment options. You 
may contact Comcast at 1-800-Comcast.   
 
Families are strongly encouraged to take advantage of the Internet Essentials program that includes an in-home Wi-Fi modem, 
which provides a more stable internet experience.  This program is free for NEW eligible users for 60 days and then is $9.95 per 
month, should the customer wish to continue the service.  For information on Internet Essentials and to sign up via smartphone, 
tablet or computer, go to https://www.internetessentials.com. 
 
 

https://nam01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http:%2F%2Ftrack.spe.schoolmessenger.com%2Ff%2Fa%2FGSrKvIz1WutQsBoSL8Ig4Q%7E%7E%2FAAAAAQA%7E%2FRgRgULcUP0QbaHR0cDovL2ljcC5kYWRlc2Nob29scy5uZXQvVwdzY2hvb2xtQgoAAJSDb17NMDdEUhlqbWVsZW5kZXpAZGFkZXNjaG9vbHMubmV0WAQAAAAB&data=02%7C01%7Cjmelendez%40dadeschools.net%7Caa9e63c9a04f45680bdc08d7c9b0da17%7C4578f68f86cd4af9b31793e3826ca0f5%7C0%7C0%7C637199633726177531&sdata=7buaCgBZlxSk8tFZZRGct2ZmzIml6KdSRMSKA9nct0w%3D&reserved=0
http://www.xfinity.com/wifi
https://nam01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http:%2F%2Ftrack.spe.schoolmessenger.com%2Ff%2Fa%2Fg9N3XLvyja2dcdS2mkO9DA%7E%7E%2FAAAAAQA%7E%2FRgRgULcUP0QoaHR0cDovL2Rpc3RhbmNlbGVhcm5pbmcuZGFkZXNjaG9vbHMubmV0L1cHc2Nob29sbUIKAACUg29ezTA3RFIZam1lbGVuZGV6QGRhZGVzY2hvb2xzLm5ldFgEAAAAAQ%7E%7E&data=02%7C01%7Cjmelendez%40dadeschools.net%7Caa9e63c9a04f45680bdc08d7c9b0da17%7C4578f68f86cd4af9b31793e3826ca0f5%7C0%7C0%7C637199633726177531&sdata=7DKe6ILChxNJ%2BQiQ4xNz9REsHl27ua5OUcmcsARIIa0%3D&reserved=0
https://www.internetessentials.com/


Meal Distribution for Student 
Schools will provide hot grab-and-go meals for both breakfast and lunch between 9 a.m. and 12:30 p.m. Monday through Friday the 
week of March 16 – 20, 2020.  

• Breakfast Hours: 9 a.m. – 10 a.m. 
• Lunch Hours: 9 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

 
M-DCPS Support Lines: 
District Emergency Operations hotline: 305-995-3000 

• To answer questions from students, parents and other community members about school district-related coronavirus 
response efforts. 

• Hours of Operation: M – F from 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. 
  
Instructional Learning Plan hotline: 305-995-HELP (4357) 

• To support students, parents and teachers in engaging in distance learning. 
• Hours of Operation: M – F from 8 a.m. – 4 p.m. 

  
Mental Health Services hotline: 305-995-7100 

• To assist students and their families with mental health support. 
• Hours of Operation: M – F from 9 a.m. – 5 p.m. 

  
M-DCPS Online Resources 
http://covid19.dadeschools.net 

• Provides continual updates on M-DCPS actions connected to the coronavirus outbreak. 
http://distancelearning.dadeschools.net/ 

• Includes information on digital resources for educators and students. 
• Provides information on free Comcast internet as well as useful digital tools and tutorials. 

http://icp.dadeschools.net/ 
• Provides the M-DCPS framework for distance learning for pre-K-12 students. 

 
  

http://covid19.dadeschools.net/
http://distancelearning.dadeschools.net/
http://icp.dadeschools.net/

